
RESOLUTION NO. 109-25 

 

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE 

AGREEMENT WITH EOCENE ENVIRONMENTAL GROUP, INC. FOR THE SW 

STORMWATER IMPROVEMENT PROJECT CONCEPT PLANNING AND DESIGN 

 

WHEREAS, the City of Dyersville (“City”) recognizes the need for continued 

improvements to the stormwater management system in the southwest area of Dyersville, 

including Tegeler Pond and adjacent development areas; and, 

 

WHEREAS, the City previously entered into an agreement with Eocene Environmental 

Group, Inc. (“Eocene”) for concept planning and design of the SW Stormwater 

Improvement Project on March 3, 2025; and, 

 

WHEREAS, Eocene has proposed Change Order 1 to expand the scope of services to 

include additional stakeholder meetings, data collection, and concept development for 

Tegeler Pond, as detailed in the Professional Services Agreement and Change Order 1; 

and, 

 

WHEREAS, the City Council finds it in the best interest of the City to approve 

Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement, increasing the contract sum by $14,500 to a new 

total of $52,000, as provided in Change Order 1; and, 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Dyersville, 

Iowa, as follows: 

 

Section 1. Amendment No. 1 to the Professional Services Agreement between the City of 

Dyersville and Eocene Environmental Group, Inc. for the SW Stormwater Improvement 

Project Concept Planning and Design is hereby approved. 

 

Section 2. The Mayor is authorized and directed to sign Amendment No. 1 on behalf of 

the City. 

 

Section 3. The City Administrator is authorized to take any necessary actions to 

implement the terms of the amended agreement. 

 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 15th day of September, 2025. 

 

 

 

       __________________________ 

       Jeff Jacque, Mayor 

____________________ 

Tricia Maiers, City Clerk 


